3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 606 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART || DEVELOPMENT 2we0s | R | L2
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED o T o

INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED

PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 21197991 2063440~ |

2836335- 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2836335-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2836335-4 : : : : ~ o p b o | 211964071 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 : : i ~ oyt e ) 20799881 [BUSHING, LCUHo-Tz, MISUM 249
- - -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
2836335-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2836335-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T oo T TSETENT PN VE
. , T SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - N I T R B N 2119758-1  |RAM. AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED. NON-ADJ. 1245
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641~ 1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 I T T 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
FO055070 g NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE ; i i i i i i N - T 0 T [0 T | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
2836335-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : : : : : S N U O U O OO B 1-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 C4
58363357 A CRINE TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -2 21-71- 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - -] 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPLICATOR DATA - - | | - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198

CRIMP STZE TYPE - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172

WIRE [2.30 mm [.091] F R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166

INSUL [2.70 mm [.106] F - | REF |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

APP| ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10389 a - - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
~ © SUMITOMO TERMINAL

TERMINAL NAME: 72 311 MALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 2. 311 MALE TERMINAL - | | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 2.60-2.70 mm [.102-.106 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 2.60-2.70 mm [.102-.106 IN] - | 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR

TERMINAL (A)82304512 Rev 2015/02/04 . TERMINAL (B)NONE : : N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61

AppLICAT IoNES APPLICAT [oNES T2 2121 2] 2| 21680781 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, Rohs, 2 x 188 | 66

SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - | w 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63

-3 -1 3] 373 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 672

TERMINALS APPLITED TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ . SET, s0C, |

AN AV N 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60

TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 1949315~ (A) 8230-4512 (B) 1949315-] (B) 8230-4512 - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
VI 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17 54

-2 221212 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

N 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57

WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT _ L rpn g 8iizd4ze5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN D |

SI17E F=0 e REFERENCE SETTING SI1ZE F=0 o [ INCH | REFERENCE SETTING annEEEEEEE 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
2. 00mm2 1.90+/-0.05 [ 075+/- 002] : 2 x Tmm? 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] — : B A 18023-9  |S5CH, ST HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - - - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
N 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
N 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
L[] - -] 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
N 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
AN necomEnden sease pars FWARNING N 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
6 ,

/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO A T N 2119092-1  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35

3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGES T WIRE ST/t SETTING. Ust OF SETTINGS - o 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SREET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 2 22 2| 2| 20793835 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE 10O CRIMP TOOLING. B L L L clo15c8-1 |HEX ALAD, FLANGED, W x Smm LONG c

G P e e, e ou :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": . 8-2836335-5 S LI T L O 400886-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836335-6 S 1320928-6  [STRIP GUIDF 2/

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L A c168089-¢  |5CR, ST AD AP, Hofy, M4 K 8.0 4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 22022 |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

A A R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 672 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - | i i i i 5119806 -1 INSERT . SHEAR 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS W ’

FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE TERMINAL - | 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON (4
MANUFACTURER 'S SPECIFICATION.TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT N T T I TN | 356885 4 |STOP  SHEAR B
/N GREASE THREADS GROOVE AND O-RING ON LTEMS 35 & 252 THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN THE : —
A : | MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF Nl - [ ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, 11 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT N T B I R B 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR FRONT
Shel e e e e DR CORREC L R DRRE R T PROTE R THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE 1 T B B B By Ty P YTV STEETTTRTT 2
‘ SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM 1 :

@ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE (LOUTREMERT. ! - - /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I I R A ) i 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. A I AR T R A 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S L T B 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. Nt e o ] 3-1803187-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3

ﬁ e T e e e e ER e e i - - - -] 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 S 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER %
MOV E e s ANs ATTACH 1o THE LoeATon N ThE Aack Sine - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 NV ] 8-1803188-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
%Fg%ﬁ%ime‘ REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL 2l el o] N CCechioTion %M EnREE et oo %M

ZIUNEZOTE — T8 Conmectint
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) . HOU a—] | !

USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.9. ATEE e e L LHANG imizlz - vis e R
ATLANTIC VERSION : e

T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO . R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2836335 _
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE [0 SHEET | OFA REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

eREF —= }%74_3i0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

/i —

I

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF Ai% - REF

—=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ViAo DWJNHOU 2JUNE2DTG (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG ZJUNEZOWES H(””Sb“gr PA 1710573608
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD ZJUNEZ0T6 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o I Ocean Side Feed
) ST ) Applicator
A0mm- S TROKE 40mm STROKE o STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT :
, . . 4 PLC +4- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paci1fic¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLE S i -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2836335
°OST FEED PRE FEED 7 7

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SCALE SHEET OF REV
CUSTOMER DRAWING (N / 4 A
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 5D
SACTFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SR
TERMINATOR NE@EER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 21196471-2 | 2119799-] 2063440- |
2-2836335-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836335-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8 7836335 4 - - - - R 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE[25]
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196532 ] ] S I 1 i ;;;22221 gi?higDﬂééiigEDMule _;28
2-2836335-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836335-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — Tt 222793 SPRING _CONPRESS TON S
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2836335-4 ) ) - E N R A 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - -
S hapaan , CUNE CRIME HELGHT AD et SERVO R 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
LATCH PLATE/Q PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- | I 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
2-2836335-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - R T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
7-2836335-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - ] ] ] ] l - 2 | - ] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- N 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
CRIMP S17F TYPE - -7 -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
WIRE |2.30 mm [.091] F B 994969~ | MAGNET RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TNSUL 12 70 mm T 1061 = ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- -] 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-10389 L] B EEEEE 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT, 1152
- -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
B T 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 1145
B T 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
I VI VI VR 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINASUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINASUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 311 MALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 2. 311 MALE TERMINAL St ) 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |14]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —LF | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——-F | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S L syt A 2 e SIRE TEED %8
?ggpriirmw[.197g§1;22%1512 R gowg/ogi;j)2‘7o om L. 102-.106 INJ TERJf§iﬁ»5o mm ng?ligzﬁgdg 2.60-2.70 mm [.102-.106 IN] T 536277 TPV RETAIN. GRVD 3716 % 55 EEE
eV _ _ _ _ )
bl 1eaon@d vopl 1ot 1onE8 | 2119799-1 |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- N 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPLIED AN TERMINALS APPLIEDA2A3 : REF] | - | 21199441 |FEED FINGER ASSEWBLY,SF 17
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL S I N R O R O B c119900-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
(A) 1949315~ (A) 8230-4512 (8) 1949315 (B) 8230-4512 S N B A O 150888-5  |SPACER, CHIMPEF 6c
B T 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
T 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
N N P 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | SRR S DR Bl o
® "= & ® = &S “ 13 3] 3] 3| 9921655 [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, W3 x 4.0 62
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING - - § 1 1 F 18000 % SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
2. 00mm? 1. 90+/-0.05 [ 0/5+/-.002] - 2 x Imm? 1.90+4/-0.05 [.075+/-. 0021 - _ B _ 1 1 1338685-] PAWL FEED 56
. >0mme | 72+/-0.05 [.068+/- .002] - o o T2 2 [ 1-2768083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
B T 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
B T 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B T 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B T 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
a8 B T 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] B T 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
B T 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A N N P 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
FWARNITNG B T 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDF 30
SHEFT SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO T S see TicomE T STRTP GUTEE -
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT LARGES | WIRE olZt SETTING. USt OF ot TTINGS N N N S O O 1558683 |[SPACER, CRIMPER 23
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER - BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T R T B R 13509286 |STRIP GUIDT >4
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836335-4
T e SRV SO BRI WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - L[| 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836335-5 A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L O A c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 S - 0:cccby ) |SPRING, SOMPRES: (O L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S AL I R | -306889-4 |STOP, SHEAR | ]
A\ A2 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. S I I R R c119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - | 1 1 1 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A CUSTOMI/ZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE TERMINAL | | | | | 4-1803058-4 ANVIL  COMBINATION 8
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY MANUFACTURER 'S SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT :
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN THE - i B - - 1
MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ) N I : - 5
/O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 5 SUCH, [T 15 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT B N I 1797574 |DFPRESSOR. SHEAR S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE I[N THE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM - 1 1 1 1 [ -238011-17 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R Lt PP P oris0siefe JCRIMAER, THSULATION ¥ .
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. A3\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S L T O 405886-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1] 1] 8-1803188-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE ST -2T)-20)-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION %
OF TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FoR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN } }
INFORMAT1ON R PR R e R e o cJUNECDTS S— TE TE Connectivity
CHLK NG ZJUNEZ2016 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2JUNEZ20T6 [NamME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MZCWSNPEC Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836335 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 3 OF4 REV A
RUEABRD RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




DIST REVISITONS
A 60
SEE SHEET 1
-rcD IYPE
MECHANTCAL
EUN:
239
(59)
-Go)
—= =4 34+0.5
F
\\‘HD)REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SERVO D
(1)
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
l}‘IDREF
CAM POSTTITONS 5
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKF i
-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

PR R R e e o 2JUNE20T6 — TE TE Comnectivity
CHLK NG ZJUNE20T16 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; ZJUNEZOWE} NANE ‘
- L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Tt Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg & e —
T [T A1l 00779 [©=2836335
) CUSTOMER DRAWING [ [ | ST 2 Ty |"TA

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




